(a) "Qualifying planning unit" means a planning unit established under this 6 

chapter that is composed of: 7 

1. A city with a population equal to or greater than ten thousand 8 

(10,000); 9 

2. Any combination of cities with a collective population equal to or 10 

greater than fifteen thousand (15,000); 11 

3. A county with population equal to or greater than fifteen thousand 12 

(15,000); 13 

4. Any combination of cities and counties, parts of counties, or parts of 14 

consolidated local governments with a collective population equal to 15 

or greater than twenty thousand (20,000); 16 

5. A consolidated local government; or 17

[...]

(c) "Qualifying planning unit" means a planning unit established under this 13 

chapter that is composed of: 14 

1. A city with a population equal to or greater than ten thousand 15 

(10,000); 16 

2. Any combination of cities with a collective population equal to or 17 

greater than fifteen thousand (15,000); 18 

3. A county with population equal to or greater than fifteen thousand 19 

(15,000); 20 

4. Any combination of cities and counties, parts of counties, or parts of 21 

consolidated local governments with a collective population equal to 22 

or greater than twenty thousand (20,000); 23 

5. A consolidated local government; or 24